 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-18765-A1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D’ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D’ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
Ce Certificat d’essai OC est établi par l’Organisme National de Certification
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Date: 2013-01-31
Original Issue Date: 2012-04-02
Signature:
Jolanta M. Wroblewska
 2/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-18765-A1-UL
Model Details:
MINT1110AXYKZ Series, where MINT is Medical Internal Model, 1 is the number of outputs 110 is the output wattage
i.e. 110 W,  A: is any Alpha character A-Z which indicates changes not related to Safety X: is a 2 digit numeric character
that represents the Output Voltage. Voltage Range is 12-24Vdc. Y: Output Connector Options K: Input Connector
Options Z: Configuration: 01 is Standard, and 02-09 and 30-99 modifications which have no impact on Safety; 1X
indicates optional brackets and plastic sheet top cover and with output rated 65Wmax; 2X indicates optional brackets,
plastic sheet top cover and static bleed resistor string from output to chassis and with output rated 65Wmax, where X=
0 to 9, indicates non-safety related modifications.  Models MINT1110A1808K02 and MINT1110A1208K03
Ratings:
Input: 100-240V~, 50-60Hz, 1.4A
Output:
MINT1110A1208K01 Series - Rated 12Vdc, 7.5A
MINT1110A1208K03 Series - Rated 12Vdc, 5.4A
MINT1110A1508K01 Series - Rated 15Vdc, 6.5A
MINT1110A1808K01 Series - Rated 18Vdc, 5.8A
MINT1110A1808K02 Series - Rated 18Vdc, 5.8A
MINT1110A1908K01 Series - Rated 19Vdc, 5.8A
MINT1110A2408K01 Series - Rated 24Vdc, 4.6A
MINT1110AXYK1X and MINT1110AXYK2X - Rated 65 W max
Additional Information:
The original report was modified to include the following changes/additions:
Add model configurations, update component table, see test report